DataLine
Da
ta
Lin
e
HE
S
Ca

www.hescs.com80 Connecting Networks.™
Power Strips
Ordering Information
HCS P/N Description Socket Type Grounding
Additional Items
Included
Notes
C00-03A01 3 Ways Power Strip Schuko Yes On&off switch
C00-03A02 6 Ways Power Strip Schuko Yes On&off switch
C00-03B01 3 Ways Power Strip, 19" mounting panel. Schuko Yes On&off switch
C00-03B02 6 Ways Power Strip, 19" mounting panel. Schuko Yes On&off switch
C00-03C01 3 Ways Power Strip, 19" Aluminum housing. Schuko Yes On&off switch and1x16A circuit breaker
C00-03C02 4 Ways Power Strip, 19" Aluminum housing. Schuko Yes On&off switch and1x16A circuit breaker
C00-03C03 6 Ways Power Strip, 19" Aluminum housing. Schuko Yes On&off switch and1x16A circuit breaker
C00-03C04 8 Ways Power Strip, 19" Aluminum housing. C13 IEC 320 Yes On&off switch and1x16A circuit breaker
C00-03C05
9 Ways Power Strip,
19" Double Aluminum housing
Schuko Yes On&off switch and1x20A circuit breaker
C00-03C06
12 Ways Power Strip,
19" Double Aluminum housing
Schuko Yes On&off switch and1x20A circuit breaker
C00-03C07
15 Ways Power Strip,
19" Double Aluminum housing
Schuko Yes On&off switch and1x20A circuit breaker
C00-03C08 5 Ways Power Strip, 19" Aluminum housing. UK Yes On&off switch and1x16A circuit breaker
C00-03C09
9 Ways Power Strip,
19" Double Aluminum housing
UK Yes On&off switch and1x16A circuit breaker
C00-03D01
9 Ways Power Strip,
19" Aluminum housing, Vertically Mounted.
Schuko Yes On&off switch and1x20A circuit breaker
C00-03D02
12 Ways Power Strip,
19" Aluminum housing, Vertically Mounted.
Schuko Yes On&off switch and1x20A circuit breaker
C00-03D03
18 Ways Power Strip,
19" Aluminum housing, Vertically Mounted.
Schuko Yes On&off switch and3x16A circuit breaker
C00-03D04
24 Ways Power Strip,
19" Aluminum housing, Vertically Mounted.
Schuko Yes On&off switch and3x16A circuit breaker
C00-03E01 3 Ways Power Strip, 19" Aluminum housing. UPS Yes On&off switch and1x16A circuit breaker
C00-03E02 4 Ways Power Strip, 19" Aluminum housing. UPS Yes On&off switch and1x16A circuit breaker
C00-03E03 6 Ways Power Strip, 19" Aluminum housing. UPS Yes On&off switch and1x16A circuit breaker
C00-03F01
9 Ways Power Strip,
19" Aluminum housing, Vertically Mounted.
UPS Yes On&off switch and1x20A circuit breaker

Castors & Levelling Feet and Accessories
Screws & Mounting Accessories
Ordering Information
HCS P/N Description Quantity
Maks.Load  Capacity
(kg/pcs)
Suitable Cabinet Type Notlar
C00-04A01 Set of 4 x Castor group - 2 with breaking system. 4 25 Wall Mount -
C00-04B01 Set of 4 x Castor group - 2 with breaking system. 4 60 Wall Mount -
C00-04B02 Set of 4 x Castor group - 2 with breaking system. 4 150 Free Standing -
C00-04B03 Set of 4 x Castor group - 2 with breaking system. 4 250 Free Standing & Server -
C00-04D01 Set of 4 x M6 adjustable levelling feet 4 - Wall Mount -
C00-04E01 Set of 4 x M8 adjustable levelling feet. 4 - Free Standing -
C00-04F01 Set of 4 x M10 adjustable levelling feet, PVC based. 4 -  Server -
C00-04F03 Set of 2 adjustable stabilizer set for server cabinets (2 pcs) 2 -  Server -
Ordering Information
HCS P/N Description Quantity
Additional Items
Included
Notes
C00-05A01 M6 set (cage & nut & washer) 4 - -
C00-05A02 M6 set (cage & nut & washer) 20 - -
C00-05A03 M6 set (cage & nut & washer) 50 - -
C00-05B01 M6x65 mm Sleeve Anchor Wall Mounting Set 4 -   Wall Mount Cabinets
C00-05B02 M8x65 mm Sleeve Anchor Wall Mounting Set 4 -   Wall Mount Cabinets
C00-05C01 M6x65 mm Pipe Type Anchor Wall Mounting Kit 4 -   Wall Mount Cabinets
C00-05C02 M8x65 mm Pipe Type Anchor Wall Mounting Kit 4 -   Wall Mount Cabinets
DataLine
Da
ta
Lin
e
HE
S
Ca
bl
in
g
Sy
st
em
s
www.hescs.com82 Connecting Networks.™
Vertical Cable Organizers
Ordering Information
HCS P/N Description Suitable Cabinet Type Mounting Area
Additional Items
Included
Notes
C00-08A01 32U Vertical cable organizer Width ≥ 800 mm Front or rear; left and right With closing cover -
C00-08A02 36U Vertical cable organizer Width ≥ 800 mm Front or rear; left and right With closing cover -
C00-08A03 39U Vertical cable organizer Width ≥ 800 mm Front or rear; left and right With closing cover -
C00-08A04 42U Vertical cable organizer Width ≥ 800 mm Front or rear; left and right With closing cover -
C00-08A05 44U Vertical cable organizer Width ≥ 800 mm Front or rear; left and right With closing cover -
C00-08A06 45U Vertical cable organizer Width ≥ 800 mm Front or rear; left and right With closing cover -
C00-08A07 47U Vertical cable organizer Width ≥ 800 mm Front or rear; left and right With closing cover -
C00-08B01 16U Vertical cable organizer Depth  ≥ 800 mm Rear & side - -
C00-08B02 20U Vertical cable organizer Depth  ≥ 800 mm Rear & side - -
C00-08B03 22U Vertical cable organizer Depth  ≥ 800 mm Rear & side - -
C00-08B04 26U Vertical cable organizer Depth  ≥ 800 mm Rear & side - -
C00-08B05 32U Vertical cable organizer Depth  ≥ 800 mm Rear & side - -
C00-08B06 36U Vertical cable organizer Depth  ≥ 800 mm Rear & side - -
C00-08B07 39U Vertical cable organizer Depth  ≥ 800 mm Rear & side - -
C00-08B08 42U Vertical cable organizer Depth  ≥ 800 mm Rear & side - -
C00-08B09 44U Vertical cable organizer Depth  ≥ 800 mm Rear & side - -
C00-08B10 45U Vertical cable organizer Depth  ≥ 800 mm Rear & side - -
C00-08B11 47U Vertical cable organizer Depth  ≥ 800 mm Rear & side - -
C00-08C01 32U Vertical cable organizer Width & Depth  ≥ 800 mm side - -
C00-08C02 36U Vertical cable organizer Width & Depth  ≥ 800 mm side - -
C00-08C03 39U Vertical cable organizer Width & Depth  ≥ 800 mm side - -
C00-08C04 42U Vertical cable organizer Width & Depth ≥ 800 mm side - -
C00-08C05 44U Vertical cable organizer Width & Depth  ≥ 800 mm side - -
C00-08C06 45U Vertical cable organizer Width & Depth  ≥ 800 mm side - -
C00-08C07 47U Vertical cable organizer Width & Depth  ≥ 800 mm side - -
C00-08D01 32U Vertical cable organizer Width & Depth  ≥ 800 mm side With Railed Closing Cover -
C00-08D02 36U Vertical cable organizer Width & Depth  ≥ 800 mm side With Railed Closing Cover -
C00-08D03 39U Vertical cable organizer Width & Depth  ≥ 800 mm side With Railed Closing Cover -
C00-08D04 42U Vertical cable organizer Width & Depth  ≥ 800 mm side With Railed Closing Cover -
C00-08D05 44U Vertical cable organizer Width & Depth ≥ 800 mm side With Railed Closing Cover -
C00-08D06 45U Vertical cable organizer Width & Depth ≥ 800 mm side With Railed Closing Cover -
C00-08D07 47U Vertical cable organizer Width & Depth ≥ 800 mm side With Railed Closing Cover -
C00-08E01
Cabinet top entry connection module
(300x65 mm)
- Top chasis With closing cover -

www.hescs.com 83Connecting Networks.™
Horizontal Cable Organizer
Ordering Information
HCS P/N Description
Hook & Ring
(pcs)
Colour
Hook & Ring
Size (mm)
Notes
C00-09A01 Cable Organizer, 1U, Plastic Hook 5 Black RAL 9005 44*88 -
C00-09A02 Cable Organizer, 1U, Metal Hook 5 Black RAL 9005 44*88 -
C00-09A17 Cable Organizer, 1U, Metal Hook,Solid Panel 5 Black RAL 9005 44*88 -
C00-09A09 Cable Organizer, 1U, Metal Hook 5 Black RAL 9005 44*44 -
C00-09A18 Cable Organizer, 1U, Metal Hook,Solid Panel 5 Black RAL 9005 44*44 -
C00-09A13 Cable Organizer, 1U, Metal Hook, Brushed 5 Black RAL 9005 44*88 -
C00-09A07 Cable Organizer Tray, 1U, Brushed,No Hook - Black RAL 9005 - -
C00-09A03 Cable Organizer, 2U, Metal Hook 5 Black RAL 9005 88*88 -
C00-09A10 Cable Organizer, 2U, Metal Hook 10 Black RAL 9005 44*88 -
C00-09A06 Cable Organizer Tray, ½U, With Brush And Clamping, No Hook - Black RAL 9005 - -
C00-09A12 Cable Organizer Tray, 1U, With Brush And Clamping, No Hook - Black RAL 9005 - -
C00-09B01 1U D=400Mm Depth Cable Organizer - Black RAL 9005 - -
C00-09B02 1U D=600Mm Depth Cable Organizer - Black RAL 9005 - -
C00-09B03 1U D=800Mm Depth Cable Organizer - Black RAL 9005 - -
C00-09B04 1U D=1000Mm Depth Cable Organizer - Black RAL 9005 - -
C00-09C01 Ring, 1U (44X44mm), Metal Hook 1 Black RAL 9005 44*44 -
C00-09C02 Ring, 1U (44X88mm), Metal Hook 1 Black RAL 9005 44*88 -
C00-09C03 Ring, 2U (88X88mm), Metal Hook 1 Black RAL 9005 88*88 -
DataLine
Da
ta
Lin
e
HE
S
Ca
bl
in
g
Sy
st
em
s
www.hescs.com84 Connecting Networks.™
19” Blank Panels and Cable Entry Accessories
Ordering Information
HCS P/N Description Material Color
Additional
Items
Included
Notes
C00-10A01 1U 19" Blank Panel Steel Sheet Black RAL 9005 - -
C00-10A02 2U 19" Blank Panel Steel Sheet Black RAL 9005 - -
C00-10A03 3U 19" Blank Panel Steel Sheet Black RAL 9005 - -
C00-10A04 4U 19" Blank Panel Steel Sheet Black RAL 9005 - -
C00-10A05 5U 19" Blank Panel Steel Sheet Black RAL 9005 - -
C00-10A06 6U 19" Blank Panel Steel Sheet Black RAL 9005 - -
C00-10B01 1U 19" Blank Panel, vented Steel Sheet Black RAL 9005 - -
C00-10B02 2U 19" Blank Panel, vented Steel Sheet Black RAL 9005 - -
C00-10B03 3U 19" Blank Panel, vented Steel Sheet Black RAL 9005 - -
C00-10C01 Cable entry hole cover, metal, for wall mount cabinets Steel Sheet Grey RAL 7035 - -
C00-10C02 Cable entry hole cover, metal, adjustable, for wall mount cabinets Steel Sheet Grey RAL 7035 - -
C00-10C03 Cable entry hole cover, brush type, for wall mount cabinets - Black RAL 9005 - -
C00-10D01 Cable entry hole cover, metal, for free standing cabinets Steel Sheet Black RAL 9005 - -
C00-10D02 Cable entry hole cover, perforated metal, for free standing cabinets Steel Sheet Black RAL 9005 - -
C00-10D03 Cable entry hole cover, brush type, for free standing cabinets, 100x320 mm - Black RAL 9005 - -
C00-10D04 Cable entry hole cover, brush type, for free standing cabinets, 320x320 mm - Black RAL 9005 - -
C00-10D05 Brush for cable entry hole cover, for free standing cabinets, 100X320 mm - Black RAL 9005 - -
DataLine
DataLine
HES Cabling System
s
www.hescs.com 85Connecting Networks.™
Grounding Kits
Lighting Modules
Plinths
Ordering Information
HCS P/N Description Qty
Voltage & Power
Consumption
Additional Items
Included
Notes
C00-07A01 Lighting Kit, manuel, with on/off switch 1 220Vac, 35W - -
C00-07B01 Lighting Kit, automatic, with on/off switch 1 220Vac, 35W Door switch -
Ordering Information
HCS P/N Description Qty Additional Items Included Notes
C00-06A01 Grounding kit for wall mounting cabinets. 1 Set - -
C00-06A02 Grounding kit for free standing cabinets. 1 Set - -
C00-06A03 Grounding kit for server cabinets. 1 Set - -
C00-06B01 19" Earthing Leads And Potential Equalisation Bar, 1 Set 2x15mm2, L=450mm, In=10kA -
C00-06B02 19" Earthing Leads And Potential Equalisation Bar, 1 Set 3x20mm2, L=1000mm, In=20kA VERTICALLY MOUNTED
C00-06B03 19" Earthing Leads And Potential Equalisation Bar, 1 Set 3x20mm2, L=1500mm, In=20kA VERTICALLY MOUNTED
Ordering Information
HCS P/N Description Suitable Cabinet Size
Additional Items
Included
Notes
C00-11A01 Plinth, 100 mm 600x600 mm - -
C00-11A02 Plinth, 100 mm 600x800 mm - -
C00-11A03 Plinth, 100 mm 800x800 mm - -
C00-11A04 Plinth, 100 mm 600x1000 mm - -
C00-11A05 Plinth, 100 mm 800x1000 mm - -
DataLine
Da
ta
Lin
e
HE
S
Ca
bl
in
g
Sy
st
em
s
www.hescs.com86 Connecting Networks.™
Cabinet Baying Kit and Floor Fixing Accessories
Ordering Information
HCS P/N Description Quantity
Additional Items
 Included
Notes
C00-12A01 Cabinet baying kit, galvanized 6 pcs  - -
C00-12A02 Cabinet L-form bottom chasis floor fixing kit, M8. 4 pcs  - -
C00-12B01 Cabinet top chasis - U form ceiling fixing kit, galvanized, width = 600 mm cabinets 1 pcs  - -
C00-12B02 Cabinet top chasis - U form ceiling fixing kit, galvanized, width = 800 mm cabinets 1 pcs  - -
C00-12C01 Cabinet bottom chasis - Z form floor earthquake set, width = 600 mm cabinets 2 pcs  - -
C00-12C02 Cabinet bottom chasis - Z form floor earthquake set, width = 800 mm cabinets 2 pcs  - -
C00-12C03 Cabinet bottom chasis - Z form floor earthquake set, width = 1000 mm cabinets 2 pcs  - -
C00-12D01 Cabinet bottom chasis raised floor fixing kit, width = 600 mm cabinets 2 pcs  - -
C00-12D02 Cabinet bottom chasis raised floor fixing kit, width = 800 mm cabinets 2 pcs  - -
C00-12D03 Cabinet bottom chasis raised floor fixing kit, width = 1000 mm cabinets 2 pcs  - -